FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. ú-93)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATIC

101567181

**PATENTS ONLY** 

NO (NO 12.22.00	Attorney Docket No.: 051364-5001
To the Corumissioner for Patents: Please reco.d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MarketMembers.com, Inc.	Name: e-Duction, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:  DEC 2 2 2000
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2 Valley Square, Suite 100 512 Township Line Road
Assignment	City: Blue Bell State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19422
Execution Date: September 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YesX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.: 09/497,142  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: YesX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Mary Jane Boswell Internal Address: Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310     Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary Jane Boswell Name of Person Signing  /02/2001 DHGIYEN 00000119 09497142	December 22, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

1-WA/1533465.1

PATENT REEL: 011370 FRAME: 0631

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

D. LAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MARKETMEMBERS.COM, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "E-DUCTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"E-DUCTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 1

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0693077

DATE: 09-22-00

RECORDED: 12/22/2000

3290396 8100M

001480035

PATENT REEL: 011370 FRAME: 0632